SENATE No. 442

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Brendan P. Crighton

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a certain park in the city of Lynn as the Frederick Douglass Park.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	
Brendan P. Crighton	Third Essex	
Lori A. Ehrlich	8th Essex	1/23/2019

SENATE No. 442

By Mr. Crighton, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 442) of Brendan P. Crighton and Lori A. Ehrlich for legislation to designate a certain park in the city of Lynn as the Frederick Douglass Park. Environment, Natural Resources and Agriculture.

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act designating a certain park in the city of Lynn as the Frederick Douglass Park.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. The park located at 1 19 4 of 5 33 Exchange Street, described in the deed
- 2 from David L. Keimach to Michael T. Miles, trustee, 34 Miles Group of Lynn Realty Trust,
- 3 recorded in Essex south registry of deeds at book 19345, 35 page 265 shall be designated and
- 4 known as the Frederick Douglass Park.